## W.B. FORM NO. 27

## FIRST INFORMATION REPORT 10007

170	First information of a cognizable crime reported under section 154 Cr. P.C., at P.S.
	Dist BANKURA Sub-Divn SADAR PSCH HATNAYear 2023 FIR No 118/23 Date 01, 10, 2023
	(i) Act. Sections (ii) Act. Sections Sections
	(iii) Act. Sections Other Acts & Sections 4.6 (A) BENCAL EXCISE
<b>.</b>	(a) General Diary Reference : Entry No. 06 Time 06.15 HQS.
	(b) Occurrence of Offence : Day SUNDAY Date 01.10.2023 Time 04, 35.11RS
	(c) Information Received Date 01,10-2023 Time 06.15 HRS
	G.D. No
1.	Type of information: Written / Oral WRITTEN.
5.	Place of Occurrence: (a) Direction and Distances from P.S. APPROX 01 KM NORTH WEST SIDE
	(b) Address IN THE HOUSE OF KALLASH CHOWDHURY AT KAMARKULT.
	RAILLIME PAR PS CHHATMA DIST. BANKURA.
	(c) In case outside Limit of this Police Station, then the name of P.S.
	District
6.	Complaint/Informant:
	(a) Name SATYABAN MAHATO
	(b) Father's / Husband's Name RATAN CHANDRA MAHATO
	(c) Date / Year of Birth
	(d) Nationality INDIAN
	(0) Address AT CHHATNA P.S. DIST-BANKURA
7.	Patrilla of know / Supported / Unknown / Accused with Full particulars. ACCD . KALLASH CHOWDHURY
	(Attach separate sheet, if necessary)  S/O LT. DEBAKI CHOWDHURY OF CHHATNA KAMARKULI RAILLINEPAR
8.	Comment of the commen
Ο.	Treasons for acid, investoring a property of the control of the co
9	Particulars of properties stolen / Involved : (attach separate sheet, if required): 12 BOTTLES COUNTRY
	SPRIT STYLED AS MIGHTAL EACH BRITLE CONTAINS 300 ML TOTAL QUANTITY
	2 ALTRS VALUES 12x28 = RS.1-336 (2) 15 BATTLES COUNTRY SPRIT STYLE
	AND PRICE DE TOTAL XTY 15x 3001 L
	=4.5 LTRS TOTAL TSA 23-317 (3) 34 354 1501 17 27 AVENTAL TRESTATAL
10	0. Total value of Properties stolen / Involved: VALU 34×55 = RS 17187017
1	1. Inquest report / U.D.: Case No., if any:
4	HEREWITH.  3. Action taken: Since the above report reveals commission of offence (s) u/s
1	1909 .
	registered the case and took up the investigation / directed ASI ARUNABHA PATSA
	registered the case and teak up the investigation, disease and teak up the investigation
	transferred to P.S. on point of jurisdiction. FIR read over to the complaint dinformant
	to the complaint / Informant free of cost
	admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the complete inspector in-charge
	Chhatna police station
	SI Kasik (5: 3129 Existing)
	Satyalour Mahalo Signature of the officer-in-charge, Police Station with Name: RASIK CHANDRA SING BHULYA
	Name: RASIK CHANDRA SING BHULYA
	Signature / Thumb Impression  Rank: SI OF POLICE
	of the Complainant / Informant  Number if any : C.H.HATN.A. 7.5.  DIST - BANKURA.
	01/10/2023

ne Inspector-in- Charge, Chhatna Police Station, Dist. - Bankura

Sir.

In producing herewith 01 (one) arrested accused person namely Kailash Chowdhury S/O - Late Debaki Chowdhury of Chhatna kamarkuli Raillinepar, PS - Chhatna, Dist. - Bankura along with seized huge quantity of country spirit bottles styled as "বাম্পার", "Dil Se" and "Dil Khush". The fact is that on 01.10.23 night at 04.15 hrs I along with C/1170 Binoy krisna Mahato and NVF/105 Soumen Sing Sardar was performing night RT mobile duty at Dubrajpur more under Chhatna P.S. vide Chhatna P.S. GDE. No. 1404 and C.C. No. 2347/2023, both dated - 30.09.23 when I received a credible source information that, one person namely Kailash Chowdhury S/O - Late Debaki Chowdhury of vill. - Kamarkuli raillinepar, P.S. - Chhatna, Dist. - Bankura has stored a huge quantity of country spirit in his house and selling the same illegally in the locality. I shared the information with I/C Chhatna P.S., and as per his direction at 04.35 hrs I held raid in the house of Kailash Chowdhury at Chhatna kamarkuli raillinepar. In course of holding raid I searched the house of Kailash Chowdhury very carefully and during search I found 1] 12 bottles country spirit styles as "বাম্পার" each bottle contains 300 ml. and price 28.00/- Rs. (total quantity: 12 x 300 mls. = 3.6 liters and total value  $12 \times 28 = 336$ /- Rs. ), 2] 15 bottles country spirit styles as "Dil Se" each bottle contains 300 ml. and price 25.00/- Rs. (total quantity :  $15 \times 300$  mls. = 4.5 liters and total value  $15 \times 10^{-2}$ 25 = 375/- Rs.) and 3] 34 bottles country spirit styles as "Dil Khush" each bottle contains 600 ml. (total quantity:  $34 \times 600$  ml = 20.4 liters and total value:  $34 \times 55 = 1870$ /- Rs.) in his house. I asked him to produce valid documents in respect of stoking the huge quantity of country spirit bottles found in his house but he failed to produce the same. In my through interrogation he admitted that, since long he has been stocking such types of country spirit in his house and selling the same secretly for his personal gain. After that at 05.25 hrs I seized the country spirit bottles under proper seizure list and at 05.45 hrs I arrested the accd. Kailash Chowdhury S/O - Late Debaki Chowdhury of Chhatna Kamarkuli raillinepar, P.S. - Chhatna, Dist. - Bankura after maintaining all legal formalities of arrest and also observed the guidelines of NHRC and Apex court regarding arrest.

Hence, I request you to lodge a FIR against the arrested accused person namely Kailash Chowdhury S/O - Late Debaki Chowdhury of Chhatna Kamarkuli raillinepar, P.S. - Chhatna, Dist. -Bankura under section 46A B.E. Act, 1909 and arrange for investigation.

Enclosure: 1] Original Seizure list

2] Original Arrest Memo.

Rec'ved on - 04/10/2023

15/25 have on stord

15/25 have on - 118/23

2/- 04/10/2028 4/5 46 (A) BEACL.

Yours faithfully

Satyaban neahaili

SI Satyaban Mahato

Chhatna P.S., Dist. - Bankura